RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA,
NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING THE CONSUMPTION OF BEER AND WINE AT AN “INVITATION
ONLY” CUSTOMER APPRECIATION EVENT AT CABLELA'S SPORTING GOODS STORE,
12703 WESTPORT PARKWAY, LA VISTA NEBRASKA, ON NOVEMBER 22, 2009 FROM 6:00
P.M. TO 10:00 P.M.

WHEREAS, Cablela’s Sporting Goods Store is located within the City of La Vista; and

WHEREAS, Stonebridge Vineyard Inc. dba Schilling Bridge Winery & Microbrewery has
requested approval of a Special Designated License to serve beer and wine at
Cabela’s on November 22, 2009 from 6:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. in conjunction with
and “Invitation Only” Customer Appreciation Event.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Council of La Vista,
Nebraska, do hereby authorize Stonebridge Vineyard Inc. dba Schilling Bridge
Winery & Microbrewery to proceed with the application for a "Special Designated
License" from the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission to sell beer and wine at
Cabela’s on November 22, 2009 from 6:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. in conjunction with
and “Invitation Only” Customer Appreciation Event.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 20TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2009.

CITY OF LA VISTA

Douglas Kindig, Mayor
ATTEST:

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk
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October 6, 2009

Schilling Bridge Winery
Attn: Sharon Schilling
62193 710" Rd

PO Box 307

Pawnee City, NE 68420

RE: Special Designated Liquor License Application for Event at Cabela's on
November 22, 2009.

Dear Ms. Schilling:

This letter is to inform you that the City of La Vista has received the application
for a Special Designated Liquor License for Schilling Bridge Winery to serve at
an event at the La Vista location Cabela's on November 22, 2009.

Please note that the La Vista City Council will vote on this application at their
regularly scheduled meeting on October 20, 2009. The meeting will be called to
order at 7:00 p.m. and will be held at La Vista City Hall, 8116 Park View Blvd.,
La Vista, Nebraska. We ask that a representative from the company or the
company's legal counsel be present to answer any questions that the Mayor or
members of the City Council may have concerning the application.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me.
T3ly,

QWZQK’M

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk

La Vista

Community Pride. Progressive Vision.

City Hall

8116 Park View Blvd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f: 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299




LA VISTA POLICE DEPARTMENT
INTER-DEPARTMENT MEMO

TO: Pam Buethe, City Clerk

FROM: Robert S. Lausten, Police Chief
DATE: October 5, 2009

RE: Application for SDL

CC:

Re: ShillingBridge Winery and Microbrewery
Special Designated Use Permit

The La Vista Police Department has been informed and has reviewed the
request by ShillingBridge Winery and Microbrewery for a special
designated use permit to have a wine tasting event on November 22, 2009
at Cabela’s, 12703 Westport Parkway in La Vista. There have been no
concerns regarding the event identified by the police department.
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62193 710™ ROAD
P.O. BOX 307 PAWNEE CITY, NE 68420
(402) 852-2400 FAX: 402-852-2407
' SHARON@SCHILLINGBRIDGEWINERY.COM WWW.SCHILLINGBRIDGEWINERY.COM

Dear Council Members of LaVista, Nebraska

| am preparing an application for a Special Designated License with the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission.
This application is in reference to a request made to us by Cabela’s Sporting Goods Store located at 12703
Westport Parkway, Lavista, Nebraska. They are having an “Invitation-Only” Customer Appreciation Event at
which time the store will be closed to the general public and they would like to offer their guests at no charge,
a glass of our wine and/or beer (maximum limit of two per person age 21 and over). ID’s will be checked.
This event is scheduled for November 22, 2009 from 6:00 pm to 10:00 pm.

We have visited with Mary Messman at the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission regarding this event and
while there will be no sales being made at the event itself, since there will be consumption on the premise, she
recommended that we apply for a Special Designated License. As you are aware, the application to the
Nebraska Liquor Control Commission requires a signed statement from the LaVista City Council
recommending approval of this SDL License. So please consider this letter a request for your support as well
as a request for a signed letter.

As a Nebraska business producing Nebraska products, we are looking forward to being able to share our
Award-winning Wines and hand-crafted micro-brewed beers and to promote our "Revitalizing Rural Nebraska,
One Beer at a Time" vision in your fine community.

Thank you in advance for your support. We look forward to hearing from you. If approved, you may send the
approval letter to the above address.

Sincerely, " o ‘
NNV A (7‘%{,,2//24///&»,; ,
Sharon L. Schilling U

President
SchillingBridge Winery & Microbrewery
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APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL
DESIGNATED LICENSE
RETAIL LICENSE HOLDERS

NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION
301 CENTENNIAL MALL SOUTH

PO BOX 95046

LINCOLN, NE 68509-5046

PHONE: (402) 471-2571

FAX: (402)471-2814

Website: www.lcc.ne.gov/

BEFORE SUBMITTING APPLICATION TO THE LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION

O] Include approval from the City, Village or County Clerk where the event is to be held

O A license fee $40 (payable to Nebraska Liquor Control Commission) for each day/event to be
licensed (i.e. if you have two separate areas at one event they both need to be licensed) (unless
licensed as a K Caterer no fees required)

O Application MUST be received at the Liquor Control Commission Office no later than 10 working
days prior to event (excluding weekends, Federal and State observed holidays)

COMPLETE ALL QUESTIONS

I. Type of alcohol to be served and/or consumed
[X] Beer [x] Wine [ Distilled Spirits
2. Liquor license number and class (i.e. C-55441) | -75922, IDK-74253, Y-75927
3. Licensee name (last, first, middle), Corporate name, Limited Liability Company (LLC)
Stonebridge Vineyard Inc. dba SchillingBridge Winery & Microbrewe
NAME: g y g g ry ry
62193 710th Rd.P.0.Box307 Pawnee City, NE68420
ADDRESS:
Pawnee City 68420
CITY Z1pP
4. Location where event will be held; name, address, city, county, zip code
12703 Westport Parkway
ADDRESS:
LaVista 68138
CITY VAl
Sar
COUNTY Y

REV 6/09 Page 1



a. [s this location within the city/village limits? YES [JNO

b. Is this location within the 150° of church, school, hospital or home
aged/indigent or for veterans their wives? OvESEINO
c: Is this location within 300 of any university or college campus? COYES XKNO
Must be consecutive days
S Date(s) and Time(s) of event (no more then six (6) consecutive days on one application)
Date Nov. 22nd 28 Date Date Date Date Date
Hours From6:00 Hours From Hours From Hours From Hours From Hours From
To10:008 To To To To To
NONE
a. Alternate date:
. NONE
b. Alternate location:

(Alternate date or location must be approved by local)

6. Indicate type of activity to be carried on during event
[ Dance[] Reception[] Fund Raiser [ Beer Garden [X] Sampling/Tasting[] Other

7. Description of area to be licensed 495 326
[X] Inside building, dimensions of area to be covered IN FEET X
Name of building Cabela's LaVista Store (not square feet or acres)
[J Outdoor area dimensions of area to be covered IN FEET X

(not square feet or acres)
If outdoor area, how will premises be enclosed
[ fence, type of fenceld snow fenceld chain linkKd cattle panelsld other
[Jtent
[ other, explain

*If both inside and outdoor area to be licensed include simple sketch

1,500

8. How many attendees do you expect at event?
9. If over 150, indicate the steps that will be taken to prevent underage persons from obtaining alcohol

beverages. Vs will ‘9( CthUﬁA
10.  Will premises to be covered by license comply with all Nebraska sanitation laws?

X YES O NO

a. Are there separate toilets for both men and women? X YES[C] NO i

hat Huy i
11.  Where will you be purchasing your alcoholld wholesaler[] retailerC] both WP | produaces LI UUJ
b, 1 ind

12. Will there be any games of chance operating during the event? [ YES[X] NO
If so, describe activity

NOTE: Only games of chance approved by the Department of Revenue, Charitable Gaming Division are permitted. All other
forms of gambling are prohibited by State Law: There are no exceptions for Non Profit Organizations or any events raising funds
for a charity. This is only an application for a Special Designated License under the Liquor Control Act and is not a gambling
permit application.

REV 6/09 Page 2



‘{;TEF:JZS*ZDOS 10:55ww CABELAS MKT-BM 308 255 1350 F.0O3

- B R TSP

SEP-25-2008 11:39 o [
SEP-2A-gigds 1100 rREE mguiﬁrf%«i%hixggg L) oDSTem U= ;.mgg;%*»g.?i. 1360 E: -.sz

{3.  Any other information or requests for exempiions:

Name snd telephona Bumber/eelt phone sumber of immedisw superviics, Thig pesson will bo et t
iE Tncation of the event when it ocewrs, zble fo answer any questions from Commigslon and/or law
enforcement betors nd duging the svent, and who will be rospaneible for enturing thae any applicabls laws,

erdinanecs, Tules and regutations arc adhesed 10,

ﬁﬁﬁe:‘ Befors L{D Z« - 8&2 V= During m
| (4509

Cangent of Awvharized Reprosentative/Applicant

15, 1 declars that 1 am the amthorized representative of the above nemed lleense applisant and that the
smtements made on this application are wus to the best of my knowledge and belief. 1 slso consent to an
investigation of my baskgeound including all records of every kind including police reconds, 1 agme 0
waive any eightz ar censes of action againet the Nebmsks Liquar Coatrol Commission, the Nebragka State
Patrol of any other individusl seleasiug said infarmotion % the Liquoe Canirol Commission or the Nebraska
Geste Patrol, | further declare that the licenss zpplied for will not he used by any other person, group,
organizegion oF eorparstion for profiz or not for profic and that the event will be supervised by porsons

directly responsible to the holder of this Special Designated Licenss.
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Authorized Representative/Applicant ) Titie Date
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This individual must be listed on the application s an offiesr or stockholder unless 4 letier has been T
appointing an individua! a8 the catoring munager allowing them to sign sil SBL applications,

tet

The lzw reguires thee po spssiel desiganted licedss pmvided for by this saction shall be fsssed by the Commusion withow. gie
snspuval of the lacal governing body. Por the pumdses of this sectlon, the: local povoraing body eholf Bo the alty ar villege within
which tho periculer placs for which the spesial designated llcense i requestsd Is laosted, oF if such place &= nad within B¢
comporae limits of a eity or village, then the local govemning bady shall be the couaty within which she slace for which the spsaial

Is requesicd i« locsated,

-
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